
FINAL GRADATION / SENIORITY LIST OF SENIOR TRANSLATOR & INTERPRETERFINAL GRADATION / SENIORITY LIST OF SENIOR TRANSLATOR & INTERPRETER  
WORKING ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF ORIGINAL SIDE, HIGH COURT, BOMBAY WORKING ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF ORIGINAL SIDE, HIGH COURT, BOMBAY 
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Name of PostName of Post SanctionedSanctioned  
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WorkingWorking  
StrengthStrength

VacantVacant  
PostsPosts

Senior Translator &Senior Translator &  
InterpreterInterpreter 1515 99 66



NameName Date of promotionDate of promotion RemarksRemarks

11 Miss. Shobha Sitaram KadamMiss. Shobha Sitaram Kadam 31/03/196931/03/1969 16/11/200916/11/2009 PromotionPromotion

22 Mrs. Smita Santosh SheteMrs. Smita Santosh Shete 28/11/197028/11/1970 B.Com. B.Com. 21/03/201421/03/2014 PromotionPromotion

33 Mrs. Esha Uday SalviMrs. Esha Uday Salvi 30/05/197930/05/1979 B.Com. B.Com. 01/04/201901/04/2019 PromotionPromotion ----

44 Shri Prasanna Vishnu ManjrekarShri Prasanna Vishnu Manjrekar 24/04/196824/04/1968 01/04/201901/04/2019 PromotionPromotion

55 Shri Kirit Amarsing GohilShri Kirit Amarsing Gohil 03/05/196803/05/1968 B.Com.B.Com. 01/07/202201/07/2022 PromotionPromotion

66 Mrs. Pallavi Shailesh PotnisMrs. Pallavi Shailesh Potnis 03/10/197803/10/1978 13/04/202313/04/2023 PromotionPromotion

FINAL GRADATION/SENIORITY LIST OF SENIOR TRANSLATOR AND INTERPRETER WORKING ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF ORIGINAL SIDE, FINAL GRADATION/SENIORITY LIST OF SENIOR TRANSLATOR AND INTERPRETER WORKING ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF ORIGINAL SIDE, 
HIGH COURT, BOMBAY AS ON 1HIGH COURT, BOMBAY AS ON 1STST JANUARY, 2026 JANUARY, 2026

Sr. Sr. 
No.No.

Name of the Name of the 
EstablishmentEstablishment

Date of Date of 
BirthBirth

Education Education 
QualificationQualification

Date of Date of 
continuous continuous 
service in service in 

present postpresent post

Date of initialDate of initial
Appointment Appointment 

Mode of Mode of 
RecruitmentRecruitment

Office of the Chief Office of the Chief 
Translator &  Translator &  
InterpreterInterpreter

B.A. B.A. 
LL.B.LL.B.

15/03/2003  15/03/2003  
(Junior Translator (Junior Translator 

& Interpreter)& Interpreter)

16/11/200916/11/2009
(Senior Translator & (Senior Translator & 

Interpreter)Interpreter)

25/07/202425/07/2024
(Posted to work in the set (Posted to work in the set 

up for starting Digital up for starting Digital 
version of bilingual journal version of bilingual journal 
i.e. BDLR-Bombay Digital i.e. BDLR-Bombay Digital 

Law Reporter of reportable Law Reporter of reportable 
Judgments of Bombay High Judgments of Bombay High 

Court)Court)

Office of the Chief Office of the Chief 
Translator &  Translator &  
InterpreterInterpreter

15/03/2003  15/03/2003  
(Junior Translator (Junior Translator 

& Interpreter)& Interpreter)

21/03/201421/03/2014
(Senior Translator & (Senior Translator & 

Interpreter)Interpreter)

15/06/1993  15/06/1993  
(As Clerk in Metropolitan (As Clerk in Metropolitan 

Magistrate Court) Magistrate Court) 

Office of the Chief Office of the Chief 
Translator &  Translator &  
InterpreterInterpreter

15/03/200315/03/2003
(Junior Translator (Junior Translator 

& Interpreter)& Interpreter)

01/04/201901/04/2019
(Senior Translator & (Senior Translator & 

Interpreter)Interpreter)

Office of the Chief Office of the Chief 
Translator &  Translator &  
InterpreterInterpreter

B.A. B.A. 
LL.B.LL.B.

11/10/200511/10/2005
(Junior Translator (Junior Translator 

& Interpreter)& Interpreter)

01/04/201901/04/2019
(Senior Translator & (Senior Translator & 

Interpreter)Interpreter)

14/9/1992  14/9/1992  
(As Clerk in Chief (As Clerk in Chief 

Metropolitan Magistrate, Metropolitan Magistrate, 
Esplanade)Esplanade)

Office of the Chief Office of the Chief 
Translator &  Translator &  
InterpreterInterpreter

15/3/200315/3/2003
(Junior Translator (Junior Translator 

& Interpreter)& Interpreter)

01/07/202201/07/2022
(Senior Translator & (Senior Translator & 

Interpreter)Interpreter)

01/03/1994  01/03/1994  
(As Clerk cum Typist in (As Clerk cum Typist in 
Directorate of Forensic Directorate of Forensic 

Science Lab)Science Lab)

Office of the Chief Office of the Chief 
Translator &  Translator &  
InterpreterInterpreter

B.Com. B.Com. 
LL.B.LL.B.

17/01/201517/01/2015
(Junior Translator (Junior Translator 

& Interpreter)& Interpreter)

13/04/202313/04/2023
(Senior Translator (Senior Translator 
and Interpreter)and Interpreter)

19/9/2007 19/9/2007 
(As Clerk Typist in City (As Clerk Typist in City 

Civil Court)Civil Court)



NameName Date of promotionDate of promotion RemarksRemarksSr. Sr. 
No.No.

Name of the Name of the 
EstablishmentEstablishment

Date of Date of 
BirthBirth

Education Education 
QualificationQualification

Date of Date of 
continuous continuous 
service in service in 

present postpresent post

Date of initialDate of initial
Appointment Appointment 

Mode of Mode of 
RecruitmentRecruitment

77 Shri Mohd. Rizwan Ab RaheemShri Mohd. Rizwan Ab Raheem 15/09/197815/09/1978 21/07/202321/07/2023 PromotionPromotion

88 Shri. Yogendra Uddhav KenjleShri. Yogendra Uddhav Kenjle 05/06/197105/06/1971 21/07/202321/07/2023 PromotionPromotion

99 Shri. Amol Yashwant RautShri. Amol Yashwant Raut 10/04/199010/04/1990 01/08/202501/08/2025 PromotionPromotion

Office of the Chief Office of the Chief 
Translator &  Translator &  
InterpreterInterpreter

B.A. B.A. 
LL.B.LL.B.

01/02/201801/02/2018
(Junior Translator (Junior Translator 

& Interpreter)& Interpreter)

21/07/202321/07/2023
(Senior Translator (Senior Translator 
and Interpreter)and Interpreter)

17/02/200517/02/2005
(As Junior Clerk in District (As Junior Clerk in District 
& Sessions Court, Akola)& Sessions Court, Akola)

Office of the Chief Office of the Chief 
Translator &  Translator &  
InterpreterInterpreter

B.com. B.com. 
M.B.A.M.B.A.
LL.BLL.B

20/05/201920/05/2019
(Junior Translator (Junior Translator 

& Interpreter)& Interpreter)

21/07/202321/07/2023
(Senior Translator (Senior Translator 
and Interpreter)and Interpreter)

16/10/199816/10/1998
(As Clerk-Typist in Small (As Clerk-Typist in Small 
Cause Court, Mumbai)Cause Court, Mumbai)

03/02/201803/02/2018
(As Asstt. Cashier in Small (As Asstt. Cashier in Small 

Cause Court, Mumbai)Cause Court, Mumbai)

23/10/201823/10/2018
(As Superintendent in (As Superintendent in 

Small Cause Court, Small Cause Court, 
Mumbai)Mumbai)

Office of the Chief Office of the Chief 
Translator &  Translator &  
InterpreterInterpreter

B.A., B.A., 
M.A., M.A., 
B.J.B.J.

B.Ed.B.Ed.
LL.B.LL.B.
Ph.D.Ph.D.

14/05/201914/05/2019
(Junior Translator (Junior Translator 

& Interpreter)& Interpreter)

01/08/202501/08/2025
(Senior Translator (Senior Translator 
and Interpreter)and Interpreter)

29/02/201629/02/2016
(As Clerk in Appellate Side, (As Clerk in Appellate Side, 

High Court, Bombay)High Court, Bombay)

Sd/-Sd/-
(Dhanaji A. Jadhav)(Dhanaji A. Jadhav)

Registrar, Original SideRegistrar, Original Side
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